Renewables Market
(Solar)

2,000 MW

Renewables Market
(Wind)4

8,291 MW

Total
Available
Market

Target
Market

(2) IBISWorld Industry Report 23821CA, “Electricians in Canada” (3) http://www.cansia.ca/solar-pv.html (4) http://canwea.ca/wind-energy/installed-capacity/

(5) Expectations for high-voltage base line demand growth constitutes forward looking information. See “Forward Looking Information” on pages 2 and 3 of this presentation.

http://www.cansia.ca/solar-pv.html
http://canwea.ca/wind-energy/installed-capacity/

FINANCIALS

SPARK 2018 HIGHLIGHTS

• Bullfrog Power
• Orbis Engineering
• New Electric Fresno

Organic Revenue Growth
of 17.4%

Driven by:
• New branch openings
• Customer relationships

• RTO of CGAC
• New Flexible debt facility

• Term
• Growth
• Acquisition Line

Acquisition Revenue
Growth of 32.2%

Revised Capital Structure to
Support Future Growth

Expanding Customer
Relationships

• Customer pull driving new
branches- NE

• AltaLink contract
expansion: Orbis

2018 was a very strong and profitable year highlighted by organic and acquisition growth

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL SUMMARY
Year ended March 31, 2019 compared to 2018 and pro-forma 2018

In CAD$000's March 31, 2019 March 31, 2018 March 31, 2018
(Adjusted Pro-forma) (i) ($) (%)

Financial Results:

Revenue   34,272   19,734 14,538   73.7% 31,375   2,897   9.2%

Gross Profit   12,410   7,292 5,118   70.2% 12,779   (369) -2.9%

EBITDA   3,253   2,288 965   42.2% 4,303   (1,050) -24.4%

Finance Expense   1,289   1,098 191   17.4% 1,231   58   4.7%

Financial Positions:

Total Assets   141,305   81,497 59,808   73.4%

Total Long-term Debt (ii) (iii)   73,214   48,949 24,265   49.6%

Shareholders Equity   28,040   (49,823) 77,863   256.3%

Summary Statistics:

Gross Margin (%) 36.2% 37.0% 40.7%

EBITDA Margin (%) 9.5% 11.6% 13.7%

(i) adjusted pro-forma includes the results of companies acquired during the year for periods prior to the acquisition; and non-recurring costs

(ii) includes current portion of long-term debt

(iii) includes $17,923 related to adoption of IFRS 16 Leases

Variance
($)

Variance
(%)

Actual Vs. Pro-
forma Variance

2019 MOVING FORWARD

• Common operating/financial platform
across all business units

• Enhance business tools to manage
operations

System Integrations

• Process commonality/best practices
• Continued focus on optimization/synergy

opportunities i.e. supply base
• Cross-selling